900372153 07/22/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM392306

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900369921

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JONES MOTOR GROUP, INC.		06/30/2016	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA
HOT SHOT EXPRESS, INC.		06/30/2016	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA
JONES EXPRESS INC.		06/30/2016	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA
JONES MOTOR CO.,INC.		06/30/2016	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ally Bank, as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	300 Park Avenue, 4th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	Utah State Bank: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3170384	CONTRACTOR'S WINNER'S CIRCLE JONES MOTOR	
Registration Number:	1391895	HOT SHOT EXPRESS	
Registration Number:	1560178	JONES EXPRESS	
Registration Number:	1210027	JONES MOTOR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: John Salvage

Address Line 1: 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY SUITE 125

Address Line 2: CT Corporation System
Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Salvage
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Barys/

TRADEMARK 900372153 REEL: 005829 FRAME: 0926

07/22/2016
tion device#page1.tif
tion device#page2.tif
tion device#page3.tif
tion device#page4.tif
tion device#page5.tif
tion device#page6.tif
tion device#page7.tif
tion device#page8.tif
tion device#page9.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of June 30, 2016 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Ally Bank, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, each undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations.

Each undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Signature Page Follows]

214516/249-6022115.2

Very truly yours,

JONES MOTOR GROUP, INC., as an Obligor HOT SHOT EXPRESS, INC., as an Obligor JONES EXPRESS, INC., as an Obligor JONES MOTOR CO., INC., as an Obligor

By: Michael J. Pellicci
Title: Vice President

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ALLY BANK, as Administrative Agent

Title: Authorized Signatory

Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest of Trademarks

Very truly yours,

JONES MOTOR GROUP, INC., as an Obligor HOT SHOT EXPRESS, INC., as an Obligor JONES EXPRESS, INC., as an Obligor JONES MOTOR CO., INC., as an Obligor

By:_ Name: Michael J. Pellicoi Title: Vice President

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ALLY BANK, as Administrative Agent

By:

Title:

Name: Jorge Sandoval Authorized Signatory

Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest of Trademarks

Schedule 1

Trademarks

Mark/Name	Status/Status Date	Brief Goods/Services	Owner - Secret
CONTRACTOR'S WINNER'S CIRCLE JONES MOTOR HOTSHOT EXPRESS JONES EXPRESS and Design	Filed: August 3, 2004 Reg. No.:3170384 Registered: November 14	(Int'l Class: 35) buying clubs for providers of freight transportation to acquire group related purchasing advantages for procurement of trucking goods and services	Jones Motor Group, Inc. (Pennsylvania Corp.)
HOT SHOT EXPRESS	App. No.:73553870 Filed:August 16, 1985 Reg. No.:1391895 Registered: April 29, 1986 Renewed April 29, 2006	(Int'l Class: 39) motor vehicle transportation of goods	Hot Shot Express, Inc. (Pennsylvania Corp.) P.O. Box 600 Spring City Pennsylvania 19475
JONES EXPRESS and Design	App. No.:73759791 Filed: October 25, 1988 Reg. No.:1560178 Registered: October 10, 1989 Renewed October 10, 2009	(Int'l Class: 39) providing transportation of the goods of others by motor vehicle	Jones Express, Inc. (Pennsylvania Corp.) P.O. Box 400 Spring City Pennsylvania 194750400
JONES MOTOR and Design Jones Motor	App. No.:73290264 Filed: December 18, 1980 Reg. No.:1210027 Registered: September 21, 1982	(Int'l Class: 39) motor vehicle transportation of goods	Jones Motor Co., Inc. (Pcnnsylvania Corp.) 654 Enterprise Drive Limerick Pennsylvania 19468

Schedule 1 - 1

Mark/Name	Status/Status Date	Brief Goods/Services	Owner
	Renewed September 21, 2012		
JMG RISK MANAGEMENT SERVICES	NEBRASKA - Registered Reg. No.:NE 10204037 Last Status Received: Registered February 12, 2015	(Int'l Class: 36) insurance and financial affairs	JONES MOTOR GROUP, INC. 654 ENTERPRISE DRIVE LIMERICK
JMG RISK MANAGEMENT SERVICES	WYOMING - Registered Reg. No.:WY 2014- 000672022 Last Status Received: Registered September 15, 2014	(Int'l Class: 35, 45) advertising and business services; security and social services; personal services	JONES MOTOR GROUP, INC. 654 ENTERPRISE DRIVE LIMERICK